FILED

MAY 0 6 2014

P.B.

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES



In the Matter of

WILLIAM WALTON STEWART,

Member No. 49805,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 14-AE-00686-RAH

ORDER AMENDING ORDER
GRANTING MOTION FOR
INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE
ENROLLMENT [Bus. & Prof. Code,
§ 6203, subd. (d); Rules Proc. of State Bar,
rule 5.360, et seq.]

On March 6, 2014, the court filed an Order Granting Motion for Involuntary Inactive Enrollment (Order) placing Award Debtor William Walton Stewart (Award Debtor) on involuntary inactive status under Business and Professions Code section 6203, subdivision (d)(1) due to his failure to pay a fee arbitration award in full.

Thereafter, on May 5, 2014, the court held a telephonic status conference with the parties based on an issue that arose as a result of the court's review of Award Debtor's motion filed on April 9, 2014, to terminate his inactive enrollment and the State Bar's pleading setting forth its non-opposition to returning Award Debtor to active status.¹

Accordingly, following the court's May 5, 2014, telephonic status conference, the court orders the following amendment to the court's March 6, 2014, Order: In the last paragraph on

¹ Respondent's motion and the State Bar's pleading setting forth its non-opposition to Respondent's return to active status were filed in case No. 14-ZA-02175-RAH.

page 4 of the Order, line 4, "plus interest at the rate of ten percent per annum from June 5, 2010, the date of the last payment made by Award Debtor" is deleted.

With the exception of the amendment set forth above, the Order filed on March 6, 2014, remains unchanged.

The parties having agreed at the time of the May 5, 2014, telephonic status conference that this amendment is appropriate, this order does not affect any time limits in this matter which will be calculated from March 6, 2014, the date the Order was served on the parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May ________, 2014

RICHARD A. HONN
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on May 6, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING MOTIN FOR INVOLUNTARY INACTIVE ENROLLMENT [Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6203, subd. (d); Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.360, et seq.]

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

WILLIAM WALTON STEWART LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM W. STEWART 3333 CONCOURS STE 8100 ONTARIO, CA 91764

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Kenneth Eric Bacon, Fee Arbitration, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on May 6, 2014.

Paul Barona

Case Administrator

State Bar Court